General Description
The MAX7500/MAX7501/MAX7502 temperature sen-
sors accurately measure temperature and provide an
over-temperature alarm/interrupt/shutdown output.
These devices convert the temperature measurements
to digital form using a high-resolution, sigma-delta, ana-
log-to-digital converter (ADC). Communication is
through an I2C-compatible 2-wire serial interface. The

TOP VIEW
Pin Configurations
Ordering Information
19-3382; Rev 0; 8/04
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX7500MSA -55°C to +125°C 8 SO
MAX7500MUA -55°C to +125°C 8 µMAX
MAX7501MSA* -55°C to +125°C 8 SO
MAX7501MUA* -55°C to +125°C 8 µMAX
MAX7502MSA* -55°C to +125°C 8 SO
MAX7502MUA* -55°C to +125°C 8 µMAX
Purchase of I2C components of Maxim Integrated Products
Inc., or one of its sublicensed Associated Companies, conveys
a license under Philips I2C Patent Rights to use these compo-
nents in an I2C system, provided that the system conforms to